APPLICATION
MAIN FEATURE
Example of  product
PRIGNITZ-MST.DE
These are safe, stainless steel level probes.
The hermetically sealed, all-welded and
rugged stainless steel housing ensures
long life and a permanent seal.

gt
h
HOW TO ORDER
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
4D/PML-S111/PML-S131/Rev.3/Oct.2023/ENG
FAMILIES
ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
LEVEL RANGES
  PML-S1XX-XX-(XX..XX)-XX-X-X-XX-XXX
UNIT
PROCESS  CONNECTIONS
41 = plastic protector cap
42 = plastic sinker
43 = steel sinker
TYPE  OF PRESSURE
S = SLP Family
I2 = 4 … 20 mA 2L
I3 = 4 ... 20 mA 3L
I30 = 0 ... 20 mA 3L
0U5 = 0 ... 5 V
1U5 = 1 ... 5 V
U10 = 0 … 10 V
UR = ratiometric
12 = mH2O @ 4 °C
04 = ftH2O @ 4 °C
e.g.
(0 ... 1)
(0 ... 3)
(0 ... 30)
g = gauge
C0 = cable customised
C3 = PUR cable ventilated
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
TECHNOLOGY&
MATERIAL
11 = TFT Technology with Steel 17-4PH
31 = PMI Technology with Steel 316L
CABLE LENGTH
in meter:
min. 1 m
max. 30 m
in inch:
min. 50 inch
max. 1000 inch
in feet:
min. 3 ft
max. 100 ft
other on request
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
5D/PML-S111/PML-S131/Rev.3/Oct.2023/ENG
APPROVALS CERTIFICATE
CE Compliance: EMC directive 2014 / 30 / EU according in EN 61326-2-3
RoHS guideline: 2011/65/EU
 Approved according to the European Directive EC79/2009
PRIGNITZ-Mikrosystemtechnik GmbH is certified acc. to ISO 9001. We offer a multitude of products compliant
with ATEX, IECEx, CSA,  and other worldwide relevant qualifications.
EC 79
CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
other process and electrical connections available in a wide range of options
analog output signals can be customized upon request.
An indisputable advantage of the products from Prignitz Mikrosystemtechnik is that in addition to the
specified parameters, a variety of specific customer requests can be implemented:
Feel free to ask us. We are ready to implement individual solutions for you.
TRANSPORT, PACKAGING AND STORAGE
- 40 °C to 85 °C
Transport
Check the level probe for any damage that may have been caused during transportation. Obvious damage must be